

November 16, 2023 Osaka Digital Exchange, Co., Ltd.

Notice Regarding Obtaining approval for ST PTS from FSA and the Name for our ST Market: "START"

Osaka Digital Exchange Co., Ltd. (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director and CEO: Kimio Mikazuki) hereby announces that we have obtained approval for operating Securities Token Proprietary Trading System (ST PTS) from the Financial Service Agency.

On this occasion, we also publicly announce that we have named our ST market "START", as it is our firm belief that the more liquidity of STs the start of START will bring, the more funding opportunities there will be. We have named our market in the hope that the ST market will thrive more.

We will continue to work towards opening START for ST trading by the end of the year..

Logos





<Indications relating to the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act>

Name Osaka Digital Exchange Co., Ltd.

Financial Instruments Business Operator Registration No. Director-General of the Kanto Local

Finance Bureau (Kinsho) No. 3328

Associations Japan Securities Dealers Association

Media Relations

Osaka Digital Exchange, Corporate Management Section: +81-80-2432-6612, enquiry@odx.co.jp